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BULLYING

How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months?

How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By gender (%)

Boys Girls
I have not been bullied at school in the past couple of months 70.9 74.4
It has only happened once or twice 15.0 16.0
2 or 3 times a month 3.5 3.0
About once a week 2.8 14
Several times a week 2.9 1.7
Missing 4.9 35
n 6487 6069
How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
| have not been bullied at school in the past couple of months 66.3 71.6 76.2
It has only happened once or twice 18.2 16.2 13.7
2 or 3 times a month 4.2 3.6 25
About once a week 2.6 2.1 2.0
Several times a week 3.0 2.3 2.1
Missing 5.6 4.2 35
n 1613 6088 4499
How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I have not been bullied at school in the past couple of months 74.9 74.4 71.8
It has only happened once or twice 15.4 15.9 16.6
2 or 3 times a month 3.2 3.1 3.4
About once a week 2.0 1.9 2.0
Several times a week 1.9 1.9 3.2
Missing 25 2.7 3.0
n 4537 4363 1520

How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I have not been bullied at school in the past 67 1 65.5 701 735 735 794
couple of months
It has only happened once or twice 15.4 21.0 15.7 16.9 14.2 13.1
2 or 3 times a month 4.0 4.3 3.9 3.3 2.8 2.2
About once a week 3.6 1.6 25 1.6 2.9 0.9
Several times a week 3.3 2.8 2.7 1.9 2.9 1.1
Missing 6.5 4.8 5.1 2.9 3.6 3.3
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| have not been bullied at school in the past 728 770 735 757 70.7 733
couple of months
It has only happened once or twice 14.9 15.8 15.9 15.8 15.8 17.2
2 or 3 times a month 3.9 25 3.1 3.1 3.6 3.2
About once a week 3.0 1.2 2.4 14 2.6 15
Several times a week 2.6 1.3 2.0 1.9 4.6 1.7
Missing 2.8 2.2 3.2 2.1 2.8 3.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

I have not been bullied at
school in the past couple of 70.0 68.5 68.7 73.2 73.2 72.0 78.2 78.5 73.1
months
It has only happened once or
twice 17.8 19.1 15.9 17.2 16.5 16.7 12.9 13.6 16.1
2 or 3 times a month 4.1 4.4 25 3.6 3.1 3.5 2.2 2.7 3.8
About once a week 3.0 1.7 25 1.8 2.4 1.8 2.1 1.3 2.3
Several times a week 2.4 2.8 5.0 1.7 1.8 3.5 2.1 1.8 2.2
Missing 2.6 3.5 5.5 2.5 3.0 2.6 25 2.1 25
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Age Group and Social Class for

BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

| have not been bullied at
school in the past couple of 74.9 68.6 66.3 70.7 72.2 72.3 74.5 77.0 70.7
months
It has only happened once or

. 12.2 17.3 16.3 16.9 16.7 15.1 13.7 14.2 15.9
twice
2 or 3 times a month 3.4 4.2 3.1 4.6 3.0 3.0 2.8 2.6 4.6
About once a week 4.6 25 4.1 2.4 2.8 2.2 3.3 1.9 2.8
Several times a week 2.7 2.5 7.1 2.3 1.7 4.7 3.1 2.3 35
Missing 2.3 4.9 3.1 3.1 3.6 2.7 2.6 1.9 2.5
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Age Group and Social Class for

GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| have not been bullied at
school in the past couple of 65.2 68.5 70.9 75.7 74.6 71.8 82.0 80.2 75.6
months
l;::: only happened once or 233 | 207 | 155 | 176 | 161 | 184 | 11.9 | 129 | 16.2
2 or 3 times a month 4.8 45 1.9 2.6 3.1 3.9 1.7 2.8 3.0
About once a week 15 1.0 1.0 1.2 2.0 1.4 0.9 0.6 1.8
Several times a week 2.2 3.2 2.9 1.1 1.9 2.2 1.0 1.3 0.7
Missing 3.0 2.2 7.8 1.8 2.2 2.2 2.4 2.2 2.6
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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How often have you been bullied outside school in the past couple of months?

How often have you been bullied outside school in the past couple of months? By gender (%)

Boys Girls

| have not been bullied outside school in the past couple of months 81.9 81.4
It has only happened once or twice 10.2 11.9
2 or 3 times a month 1.8 1.8
About once a week 1.0 1.2
Several times a week 1.3 0.8
Missing 3.8 29
n 6487 6069
How often have you been bullied outside school in the past couple of months? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
| have not been bullied outside school in the past couple of months 74.9 81.6 84.2
It has only happened once or twice 14.4 11.0 10.1
2 or 3 times a month 2.8 1.9 1.4
About once a week 2.0 1.0 0.9
Several times a week 1.9 0.9 0.9
Missing 4.1 3.6 2.6
n 1613 6088 4499
How often have you been bullied outside school in the past couple of months? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| have not been bullied outside school in the past couple of months 85.3 82.7 80.9
It has only happened once or twice 9.8 11.8 12.8
2 or 3 times a month 1.4 1.7 2.4
About once a week 1.0 1.0 1.1
Several times a week 0.6 0.7 1.1
Missing 1.7 2.1 1.8
n 4537 4363 1520

How often have you been bullied outside school in the past couple of months? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I have not been bullied outside school in the 24.9 74.8 819 815 84.7 83.8
past couple of months
It has only happened once or twice 14.1 14.7 10.2 11.9 9.0 11.2
2 or 3 times a month 29 2.7 1.9 2.0 1.4 1.4
About once a week 1.9 2.1 1.0 1.0 0.8 1.0
Several times a week 2.0 1.7 1.1 0.8 1.2 0.5
Missing 4.3 3.9 4.0 2.8 3.0 2.1
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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How often have you been bullied outside school in the past couple of months? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I have not been bullied outside school in the 85.9 84.8 83.7 818 814 80.4
past couple of months
It has only happened once or twice 9.1 10.6 11.0 12.5 11.6 13.9
2 or 3 times a month 14 14 1.4 1.9 2.5 2.4
About once a week 0.9 1.2 0.8 11 1.2 0.9
Several times a week 0.9 0.4 0.8 0.7 1.3 0.8
Missing 1.8 1.6 2.2 2.0 2.0 1.6
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How often have you been bullied outside school in the past couple of months? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

I have not been bullied outside
school in the past couple of 81.2 74.2 74.1 85.3 82.6 82.5 86.5 86.1 81.0
months
It has only happened once or

. 11.1 16.1 16.9 9.9 11.9 11.9 9.4 10.1 12.5
twice
2 or 3 times a month 2.6 25 2.0 1.2 1.9 2.6 1.2 1.0 2.3
About once a week 1.9 1.8 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.6 0.8 0.7 1.8
Several times a week 1.3 15 2.0 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.5 0.6 1.1
Missing 1.9 3.9 4.0 1.9 2.1 1.7 1.5 14 1.3
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

How often have you been bullied outside school in the past couple of months? By Age Group and Social Class for

BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

| have not been bullied outside
school in the past couple of 81.0 74.9 70.4 85.4 83.6 83.8 87.8 86.9 82.3
months
It has only happened once or

. 11.0 16.3 194 9.4 11.4 10.1 8.4 8.9 10.6
twice
2 or 3 times a month 2.7 2.5 2.0 1.4 1.5 2.2 0.9 0.9 2.8
About once a week 15 1.4 2.0 1.0 0.8 0.8 0.6 0.8 1.4
Several times a week 1.9 1.1 3.1 0.7 0.7 1.1 0.9 0.8 1.1
Missing 1.9 3.9 3.1 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.4 1.7 1.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

How often have you been bullied outside school in the past couple of months? By Age Group and Social Class for

GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| have not been bullied outside
school in the past couple of 815 73.6 77.7 85.2 81.7 81.0 85.2 85.0 79.7
months
l;::: only happened once or 111 | 159 | 146 | 104 | 125 | 137 | 105 | 116 | 14.4
2 or 3 times a month 2.6 25 1.9 1.0 2.2 3.1 1.6 1.2 1.8
About once a week 2.2 2.2 - 1.0 1.0 0.3 1.1 0.6 2.2
Several times a week 0.7 1.9 1.0 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.1 0.4 1.1
Missing 1.9 3.8 4.9 1.7 2.1 1.4 1.5 1.2 0.7
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the

past couple of months?

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By gender

(%)

Boys Girls
I have not bullied another student(s) at school 74.3 86.2
It has only happened once or twice 15.4 8.2
2 or 3 times a month 25 0.8
About once a week 15 0.4
Several times a week 1.7 0.5
Missing 4.6 3.8
n 6487 6069

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Age

Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
I have not bullied another student(s) at school 82.0 80.0 80.1
It has only happened once or twice 9.9 12.4 125
2 or 3 times a month 1.4 1.7 1.7
About once a week 0.6 1.0 1.2
Several times a week 0.9 0.9 15
Missing 5.2 4.1 3.0
n 1613 6088 4499

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Social

Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I have not bullied another student(s) at school 82.7 82.2 82.3
It has only happened once or twice 12.4 12.0 114
2 or 3 times a month 1.3 1.4 1.7
About once a week 0.9 0.8 0.9
Several times a week 0.7 1.0 11
Missing 2.0 2.6 25
n 4537 4363 1520

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Gender

and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I have not bullied another student(s) at school 79.3 84.6 74.6 86.0 72.9 88.3
It has only happened once or twice 11.3 8.5 15.6 8.9 17.0 7.5
2 or 3 times a month 2.5 0.4 2.5 0.9 2.6 0.8
About once a week 0.9 0.4 14 0.5 1.8 0.4
Several times a week 1.4 0.4 1.3 0.5 2.4 0.4
Missing 4.6 5.8 4.6 3.2 3.3 25
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118




How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Gender
and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I have not bullied another student(s) at school 77.1 88.5 76.9 87.8 75.4 89.3
It has only happened once or twice 16.4 8.3 15.3 8.5 16.3 6.6
2 or 3 times a month 2.1 0.5 2.3 0.4 2.4 1.1
About once a week 1.2 0.5 1.4 0.3 1.6 0.1
Several times a week 1.1 0.3 15 0.4 1.6 0.7
Missing 2.0 1.9 2.6 2.6 2.8 2.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Age
Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

| have not bullied another

84.8 84.8 82.1 82.2 81.7 83.1 82.6 82.1 81.2
student(s) at school

It has only happened once or 105 | 94 | 104 | 130 | 12.4 | 108 | 12.7 | 125 | 13.0

twice

2 or 3 times a month 0.9 1.0 15 1.3 15 2.1 15 1.4 1.3
About once a week 0.4 0.3 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.7 1.0 1.0 1.1
Several times a week 0.4 0.5 15 0.6 0.8 0.7 1.0 1.4 1.6
Missing 3.0 4.0 3.5 2.0 2.6 2.6 1.2 1.8 1.8
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Age
Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

| have not bullied another

83.7 82.3 76.5 77.0 76.5 77.3 74.7 75.9 73.1
student(s) at school

It has only happened once or 114 | 110 | 122 | 163 | 159 | 153 | 185 | 159 | 187

twice

2 or 3 times a month 15 1.8 3.1 2.0 2.4 2.7 2.6 2.3 1.4
About once a week 0.8 0.7 2.0 1.3 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.7 2.1
Several times a week 0.8 0.7 3.1 0.9 1.1 0.5 1.7 2.2 25
Missing 1.9 35 3.1 2.6 2.8 3.0 1.2 1.9 2.1
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Age
Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

§C1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

| have not bullied another

85.9 86.9 87.4 87.4 87.4 89.1 90.6 89.0 89.7
student(s) at school

It has only happened once or 96 | 80 | 87 | 96 | 86 | 61 | 68 | 85 | 7.0

twice

2 or 3 times a month 0.4 0.3 - 0.6 0.6 1.4 0.5 0.3 1.1
About once a week - - - 0.6 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.1 -
Several times a week - 0.3 - 0.4 0.5 0.8 0.2 0.4 0.7
Missing 4.1 4.5 3.9 15 2.5 2.2 1.3 1.6 1.5
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) outside school

in the past couple of months?

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) outside school in the past couple of months? By

gender (%)

Boys Girls
I have not bullied another student(s) outside school 83.3 89.8
It has only happened once or twice 7.8 4.8
2 or 3 times a month 15 0.5
About once a week 0.9 0.2
Several times a week 1.3 0.3
Missing 5.2 4.3
n 6487 6069

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) outside school in the past couple of months? By

Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
| have not bullied another student(s) outside school 84.7 86.7 87.3
It has only happened once or twice 6.9 6.3 6.4
2 or 3 times a month 0.9 1.0 1.2
About once a week 0.6 0.5 0.6
Several times a week 1.1 0.6 1.0
Missing 5.8 4.9 35
n 1613 6088 4499

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) outside school in the past couple of months? By

Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I have not bullied another student(s) outside school 90.1 88.5 88.2
It has only happened once or twice 5.8 6.3 6.8
2 or 3 times a month 0.9 0.9 0.7
About once a week 0.4 0.6 0.6
Several times a week 0.4 0.6 0.9
Missing 2.4 3.1 2.8
n 4537 4363 1520

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) outside school in the past couple of months? By

Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I have not bullied another student(s) outside 826 870 83.9 899 833 918
school
It has only happened once or twice 8.3 5.3 7.4 5.2 8.5 4.1
2 or 3 times a month 1.6 0.2 15 0.5 15 0.8
About once a week 0.9 0.2 0.7 0.3 1.1 0.2
Several times a week 1.6 0.6 1.0 0.2 1.6 0.2
Missing 5.0 6.6 5.4 4.0 4.0 2.9
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118




How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) outside school in the past couple of months? By

Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I have not bullied another student(s) outside 874 93.0 85.7 915 85.8 90.7
school
It has only happened once or twice 7.3 4.3 8.1 4.4 7.8 5.8
2 or 3 times a month 1.4 0.4 1.3 0.5 0.9 0.5
About once a week 0.6 0.2 0.9 0.3 1.1 0.1
Several times a week 0.8 0.0 0.9 0.3 1.3 0.4
Missing 2.6 2.1 3.2 3.0 3.2 2.4
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) outside school in the past couple of months? By

Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
 have not bullied another 893 | 86.6 | 87.1 | 903 | 886 | 877 | 90.2 | 89.1 | 89.0
student(s) outside school
1time 62 | 67 | 60 | 56 | 63 | 79 | 62 | 64 | 60
2 times 06 | 05 | 05 | 09 | 10 | 08 | 08 | 11 | 07
3 times 02 | 05 | 05 | 05 | 05 | 04 | 04 | 06 | 09
4 times or more 0.2 0.7 2.0 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.1
Missing 36 | 50 | 40 | 24 | 32 | 28 | 18 | 21 | 23
n 533 | 597 | 201 | 2113 | 2196 | 724 | 1779 | 1460 | 554

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) outside school in the past couple of months? By
Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| have not bu""?d another 87.5 84.8 84.7 87.5 86.4 86.0 87.1 85.1 85.5
student(s) outside school
lw:: only happened once or 76 | 92 | 61 | 70 | 76 | 79 | 79 | 85 | 81
2 or 3 times a month 11 0.7 1.0 1.4 1.1 1.4 1.3 1.8 0.4
About once a week 0.4 0.7 1.0 0.7 0.8 0.5 0.6 0.9 1.8
Several times a week 0.4 1.1 4.1 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.3 1.4
Missing 3.0 35 3.1 2.7 3.5 3.6 2.1 2.3 2.8
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) outside school in the past couple of months? By
Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
 have not bullied another 91.1 | 882 | 89.3 | 931 | 91.0 | 89.4 | 934 | 937 | 92.6
student(s) outside school
:;:ca: only happened once or 48 | 45 | 58 | 42 | 48 | 78 | 44 | 38 | 37
2 or 3 times a month - 0.3 - 0.5 0.8 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.1
About once a week - 0.3 - 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.3 -
Several times a week - 0.3 - - 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.7
Missing 41 | 64 | 49 | 20 | 28 | 20 | 15 | 18 | 18
n 270 | 314 | 103 | 1053 | 1053 | 358 | 879 | 682 | 271
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In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying?

In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By gender (%)

Boys Girls

| didn’t see any bullying 55.8 65.6
I did nothing, | stepped away 11.3 8.5
I did nothing, | just watched 7.3 3.7
| helped the victim 13.1 10.6
| encouraged the attacker(s) 2.6 2.2
| called an adult 2.9 2.9
| did something else 0.4 0.4
Missing 6.5 6.1
n 6487 6069
In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
| didn’t see any bullying 62.9 62.0 59.0
I did nothing, | stepped away 6.1 9.3 12.2
I did nothing, | just watched 2.9 5.3 7.0
| helped the victim 12.9 12.2 115
I encouraged the attacker(s) 49 1.9 2.2
I called an adult 4.2 2.9 25
| did something else 0.4 0.5 0.4
Missing 5.6 5.9 5.1
n 1613 6088 4499
In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| didn’t see any bullying 62.9 62.2 61.4
| did nothing, | stepped away 104 10.3 9.3
| did nothing, | just watched 5.4 55 6.4
| helped the victim 12.0 12.0 12.2
| encouraged the attacker(s) 1.9 2.6 2.5
I called an adult 2.7 3.3 3.2
| did something else 0.5 0.5 0.6
Missing 4.3 3.7 4.3
n 4537 4363 1520

In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| didn’t see any bullying 58.6 67.1 57.5 67.0 53.3 65.3
| did nothing, | stepped away 5.5 6.8 11.0 7.7 14.0 10.2
| did nothing, | just watched 3.8 2.1 6.7 3.7 9.5 4.3
| helped the victim 16.9 9.0 13.2 11.2 12.2 10.7
| encouraged the attacker(s) 4.6 5.2 1.9 1.9 2.8 15
| called an adult 4.4 4.1 2.9 3.0 25 25
| did something else 0.5 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4
Missing 5.6 5.7 6.4 5.0 5.2 4.9
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| didn’t see any bullying 58.1 67.7 58.2 66.6 55.1 67.7
| did nothing, | stepped away 12.6 8.3 11.6 9.0 10.1 8.5
| did nothing, | just watched 7.1 3.6 7.2 3.6 8.9 3.8
| helped the victim 12.7 11.2 12.8 11.0 14.5 10.1
| encouraged the attacker(s) 2.3 15 2.8 2.3 3.0 2.0
I called an adult 25 2.9 3.1 3.4 3.8 25
| did something else 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.7 0.5
Missing 4.2 4.3 3.7 3.7 3.8 4.9
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
I didn’t see any bullying 64.2 66.0 63.2 64.1 64.0 64.1 61.6 58.9 57.8
I did nothing, | stepped away 5.6 5.7 7.5 10.2 9.7 8.6 12.3 13.2 11.4
I did nothing, | just watched 3.8 2.3 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.9 6.6 7.5 7.6
| helped the victim 13.9 12.2 10.9 12.3 12.2 11.3 111 11.8 14.3
I encouraged the attacker(s) 3.8 6.0 4.0 1.6 1.8 25 1.7 2.3 2.2
| called an adult 4.5 4.2 4.5 2.5 3.3 3.0 25 2.7 3.1
| did something else 0.9 0.2 - 0.4 0.5 0.8 0.4 0.5 0.5
Missing 3.4 3.4 5.0 4.3 3.5 3.7 3.8 3.2 3.2
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| didn’t see any bullying 61.6 60.8 57.1 60.4 59.9 57.5 54.3 55.0 50.9
I did nothing, I stepped away 4.2 7.1 3.1 121 | 114 | 107 | 157 | 138 | 124
I did nothing, | just watched 4.9 2.8 7.1 6.1 6.3 7.7 9.0 10.0 11.0
| helped the victim 17.5 16.3 17.3 12.2 13.2 12.6 12.0 11.5 16.3
| encouraged the attacker(s) 3.8 6.0 3.1 1.7 1.8 3.0 2.5 2.8 3.2
| called an adult 3.8 3.5 7.1 25 3.0 3.6 2.1 3.1 3.2
| did something else 11 0.4 - 0.5 0.4 1.4 0.4 0.6 -
Missing 3.0 3.2 5.1 4.5 3.9 3.6 3.9 3.1 3.2
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| didn’t see any bullying 66.7 70.7 68.9 67.9 68.4 70.7 68.9 63.5 64.9
| did nothing, | stepped away 7.0 4.5 11.7 8.3 8.0 6.4 8.8 12.5 10.3
I did nothing, | just watched 2.6 1.9 2.9 3.5 3.4 4.2 4.1 4.7 4.1
| helped the victim 10.4 8.6 4.9 12.3 11.1 10.1 10.1 12.0 12.2
| encouraged the attacker(s) 3.7 6.1 4.9 14 1.7 2.0 1.0 1.6 1.1
| called an adult 5.2 4.8 1.9 25 3.6 2.5 2.8 2.3 3.0
| did something else 0.7 - - 0.3 0.8 0.3 0.5 0.3 1.1
Missing 3.7 3.5 4.9 3.9 3.0 3.9 3.8 3.1 3.3
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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